
Arcland Parklawn
Local Map Amendment Application

Notice List

Adjoining/Confronting Property Owner Organization Mailing Address City State Zip Block Lot/Parcel 

Tax Account 

Number

1 CSX TRANSPORTATION INC C/O SPECIAL ASSM S/C J915 301 W BAY ST STE 800 JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 P567, R/W & STA & RR 04-00045428

2 PARKLAWN CENTER LLC 4405 EAST WEST HWY BETHESDA MD 20814 D LOT 8 04-00049687

3 LERNER DEV CO 2000 TOWER OAKS BLVD FL 8 ROCKVILLE MD 20852 5 PARCEL A 04-00116550

4 PDC PARKLAWN LLC C/O POLINGER COMPANY 7700 WISCONSIN AVE STE 600 BETHESDA MD 20814 5 PAR D 04-02548147

5 EXTRA SPACE OF ROCKVILLE LLC EXTRA SPACE STORAGE,INC. PO BOX 71870 6890 S 2300E SALT LAKE CITY UT 84171 N408, LOT 10 04-03155193

6 OXFORD SQAURE WHITE FLINT c/o Property/Leasing Manager 11902 PARKLAWN PL  Unit 101 ROCKVILLE MD 20852

7 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUM, INC. 19644 CLUB HOUSE ROAD, SUITE 825 MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MD 20886

8 WALNUT GROVE CONDOMINIUM, INC. c/o RESAGENT, INC. 7 SAINT PAUL STREET, SUITE 1900 BALTIMORE MD 21202

9 Walnut Grove Condominium Inc c/o Garay Goglio, President 11911 Parklawn Drive Rockville MD 20852

Civic, Community, Condominium and HOAs registered with 

MNCPPC (1 mile radius for FCP) Contact Street City State Zip Daytime Phone E-mail Address

10 930 Rose Condominium c/o Erin Serrano. On-Site Manager, Management Office930 Rose Avenue North Bethesda MD 20862 Eserrano@abarisrealty.com

11 930 Rose Condominium c/o Kwame Yiadom, Management Agent 7811 Montrose Road # 110 Potomac MD 20854 (301) 468-8919 kyiadom@abarisrealty.com

12 Bethesda Park: A Condominium Inc c/o Jim Eastman, Management Contact 12413 Braxfield Court, T-1 Bethesda MD 20852 assistant.manager@bpcondo.com

13 Bethesda Park: A Condominium Inc c/o Kwame Yiadom, Administrative Agent 7811 Montrose Road Potomac MD 20854 kyiadom@abarisrealty.com

14 Bethesda Park: A Condominium Inc c/o Walt Albro, Primary Contact 5101 Crossfield Court #12 Rockville MD 20852 (301) 468-1539

15 Cherington Condominium c/o Steven Wathen, Owner 6118 Stonehenge Place North Bethesda MD 20852 (301) 770-0540 rufffrdr@msn.com

16 Crest of Wickford Condominium c/o Shireen Ambush, Abaris Realty, Inc. 7811 Montrose Road  # 110 Potomac MD 20854 sambush@abarisrealty.com

17 Crest of Wickford Condominium c/o Joyce Nwabudike, Management Contact P.O. Box 5326 Laurel MD 20726 jnwabudike@comsource.com

18 Crest of Wickford Condominium c/o Michael Gibson, President 10908 Wickshire Way Rockville MD 20852 (301) 770-0304 michaelgibson1950@gmail.com

19 East County Citizens Advisory Board c/o Rachel Evans, Chair 3300 Briggs Chaney Road Silver Spring MD 20904 (240) 777-8414 Eastco.citizen@Montgomerycountymd.gov 

20 Edson Park Condominium c/o Henry Gudelsky, Owner 11214 Edson Park Place  Apt 15 Rockville MD 20852 hgudelsky@wtsinternational.com

21 Edson Park Condominium c/o Andrea Beaird, Management Contact 20440 Century Boulevard Germantown MD 20874 3019486666115 Abeaird@tmgainc.com

22 Edson Park Condominium c/o Eric Cooper, Administrative Agent 20440 Century Boulevard Germantown MD 20874 (301) 948-6666 ecooper@tmgainc.com

23 Fallstone Condominium c/o Mitra Ghazinour, Vice President 11333 Morning Gate Drive Rockville MD 20852 (301) 255-0492

24 Fallstone Condominium c/o Shireen Ambush, Abaris Realty 7811 Montrose Road Potomac MD 20854 sambush@abarisrealty.com

25 Fallstone Condominium c/o William Kent, Owner 11321 Morning Gate Drive Rockville MD 20852

26 Fallstone Homeowners Association c/o David Hart, Owner 11318 Hollowstone Drive Rockville MD 20852 (301) 468-5887

27 Fallswood Condominium Assn c/o Dan Lowery, Management Contact 3414 Morningwood Drive Olney MD 20832 (301) 916-7100 dlowery@comsource.com

28 Fallswood Condominium Assn c/o Irwin Rosenthal, Owner 5800 Nicholson Lane  #308 Rockville MD 20852 (410) 524-5192 irosenthal@aol.com

29 Forum Condominium c/o Dina  Shand, Vice President 11801 Rockville Pike North Bethesda MD 20852 vp@theforumcondo.com

30 Forum Condominium c/o Ephraim  Harel, Treasurer 11801 Rockville Pike, Apt 1410 North Bethesda MD 20852 (410) 949-4017 treasurer@theforumcondo.com

31 Forum Condominium c/o Gianmaro Gallerini, Administrative Agent 3414 Morningwood Drive Olney MD 20832 ggallerini@comsource.com

32 Forum Condominium c/o Izabela  Zielinska, President 11801 Rockville Pike Rockville MD 20852 president@theforumcondo.com

33 Gallery at White Flint Place East Condo c/o Heidi Weber, Owner 11710 Old Georgetown Road Unit 903North Bethesda MD 20852 (240) 606-2096 heidiweber1@gmail.com

34 Gallery at White Flint Place East Condo c/o Jackie Ventura, Administrative Agent 11710 Old Georgetown Road North Bethesda MD 20852 asstmanager@galleryatwhiteflint.com

35 Gallery at White Flint Place West Condo c/o Jackie Ventura, Administrative Agent 11710 Old Georgetown Road North Bethesda MD 20852 (703) 752-8300 asstmanager@galleryatwhiteflint.com

36 Gallery at White Flint Place West Condo c/o Jackie Ventura, Administrative Agent 3020 Hamaker Court, Suite 300 North Bethesda MD 20852 (703) 752-8300 asstmanager@galleryatwhiteflint.com

37 Gallery at White Flint Place West Condo c/o Jeffrey Hirata, Primary Contact 325 Thomas Road Severna Park MD 21146 jeffhirata@gmail.com

38 Garrett Park Citizens Association c/o Stephen Welker, President PO Box 456 Garrett Park MD 20896 818-967-6418  garrettparkcitizens@gmail.com

39 Garrett Park Estates-White Flint c/o Carol Alderson, Secretary 5210 White Flint Drive Kensington MD 20895 (301) 468-6614 calderson2009@gmail.com

40 Garrett Park Estates-White Flint c/o Kip Edwards, President 5312 Bangor Drive Kensington MD 20895 (240) 888-6004 edwards.kip@gmail.com

41 Georgetown Village Condominium c/o Edward Reich, President 11309 Commonwealth Drive  #102 North Bethesda MD 20852 (301) 502-0451 edwreich@aol.com

42 Georgetown Village Condominium c/o James McCullough, Administrative Agent 4840 Westfields Boulevard Chantilly VA 20151 GVC-OFFICE@Georgetownvillage.org

43 Georgetown Village Condominium c/o Thomas Germa, General Manager 11400 Commonwealth Drive North Bethesda MD 20852 (301) 770-5264 GVC-Office@Georgetownvillage.org

44 Hilltop Square Homeowners Association c/o Eugenia Dragunsky, Owner 4613 Gemstone Terrace Rockville MD 20852

45 Hilltop Square Homeowners Association c/o Marshall Gross, Administrative Agent 13509 Teakwood Lane Germantown MD 20874 emgross3@verizon.net

46 Hilltop Square Homeowners Association c/o Racine Gooding, President 4619 Gemstone Terrace Rockville MD 20852 racine365@verizon.net

47 Luxmanor Citizens Association c/o Abbe Milstein, Trustee 11704 Ibsen Drive Rockville MD 20852 magmom3@verizon.net

48 Luxmanor Citizens Association c/o Sharon Plotnick, Vice President 6316 Cameo Court Rockville MD 20852 svplotnick12@gmail.com

49 Luxmanor Citizens Association c/o Sheri Steisel Weiss, President 11326 Cushman Road Bethesda MD 20852 sesaaw@gmail.com
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50 Midtown Bethesda North Condominium c/o Rod Barrera, Administrative Agent 5750 Bou Avenue North Bethesda MD 20852 apm@midtownbethesda.info

51 Midtown Bethesda North Condominium c/o Teresa Taylor, Owner 5750 Bou Avenue Unit 1115 North Bethesda MD 20852 aloi1952@gmail.com

52 Midtown Bethesda North Condominium c/o Tina Hayman, Management Contact 4401 Ford Avenue Alexandria VA 22302 pm@midtownbethesda.info

53 Miramont Villas Condominiums c/o Jennifer Mack, Abaris Realty, Inc. 7811 Montrose Road Potomac MD 20854 jmack@abarisrealty.com

54 Miramont Villas Condominiums c/o Marianne Floor, President 6060 California Circle #408 Rockville MD 20852 (301) 468-4806 mfloor@gmail.com

55 Miramont Villas Condominiums c/o Robert Fogel, Administrative Agent Abaris Realty 7811 Montrose Road Potomac MD 20854 rfogel@abarisrealty.com

56 Montgomery County Civic Federation c/o Alan Bowser, Co-President alan.bowser@gmail.com

57 Montgomery County Renters Alliance Inc. c/o Matt Losak, Executive Director (301) 588-3987 mattlosak@rentersalliance.org

58 Montgomery County Taxpayers League c/o Edward Amatetti, President (301) 728-6505 info@mctaxpayersleague.org

59 Montrose Civic Association c/o Natasha Hurwitz, Neighborhood Lead 1708 Lorre Drive Rockville MD 20852 montrose.association@gmail.com

60 Montrose Civic Association c/o Susan Zemsky, Neighborhood Lead 1622 Martha Terrace Rockville MD 20852 montrose.association@gmail.com

61 Northern Montgomery County Alliance c/o Julius Cinque, Chair 22300 Slidell Road Boyds MD 20841  (301) 972-1098

62 Old Georgetown Village Condo Association c/o Donna Phillips  Mason, President 11420 Strand Drive #112 Rockville MD 20852 (301) 984-3090 ogvc3@verizon.net

63 Old Georgetown Village Condominium c/o Karen Harris, GM, AMS, CMCA , Emergency Contact (301) 984 3090 kharris@ogvc.org 

64 Old Georgetown Village HOA Inc c/o Barbara Wise, President 5926 Dorchester Way Rockville MD 20852 (301) 299-0053 sambush@abarisrealty.com

65 Old Georgetown Village HOA Inc c/o Shireen Ambush, Abaris Realty 7811 Montrose Road Potomac MD 20854 sambush@abarisrealty.com

66 Randolph Civic Association c/o Chad Salganik, Webmaster P.O. Box 2202 Rockville MD 20852     chad@randolphcivic.org

67 Randolph Civic Association c/o Colby Prevost, Treasurer 4801 Red Fox Road Rockville MD 20852 treasurer@randolphcivic.org

68 Randolph Civic Association c/o Jack Stillwell, President P.O. Box 2202 Rockville MD 20852 info@randolphcivic.org

69 Randolph Civic Association c/o Josh  Silverstein, Vice President 1 11412 Ashley Drive Rockville MD 20852 josh@randolphcivic.org

70 Sierra Club - Montgomery County Group c/o Al Carr, ExCom Member alfred.carr@gmail.com

71 Sierra Club - Montgomery County Group c/o Jennifer Rossmere, Treasurer P O Box 4024 Rockville MD 20849 jayrossmere@gmail.com

72 Sterling Condominium c/o Clifford Sobin, President 11700 Old Georgetown Road,  #1605 North Bethesda MD 20852 bsgcbs@aol.com

73 Sterling Condominium c/o LaTonya Bland, CMC Management 11300 Rockville Pike Rockville MD 20850 (301) 692-1700

74 Strathmore Place Homeowners Association c/o Bill Sheridan, Owner 5229 Strathmore Avenue Kensington MD 20895 nechesw@yahoo.com

75 Strathmore Place Homeowners Association c/o Scott Sheridan, Administrative Agent 7605 Arlington Road Bethesda MD 20814 kjan@alliedrealtycorp.com

76 Strathmore Place Homeowners Association c/o William Neches, President 5229 Strathmore Avenue Kensington MD 20895 nechesw@yahoo.com

77 Temple Trace c/o Dean Manke, Owner 11203 Woodglen Drive Rockville MD 20852 (301) 664-8785 deanjmanke@gmail.com

78 Timberlawn Homeowner Association c/o Betty Romero, Vice President 5811 Magic Mountain Drive Rockville MD 20852 bettyromero@me.com

79 Timberlawn Homeowner Association c/o Davies Scott, Second Owner 5613 Sugarbush Lane Rockville MD 20852 (301) 770-9150     scott.davies@verizon.net

80 Timberlawn Homeowner Association c/o Scott Smith, Management Contact 11140 Rockville Pike Rockville MD 20852 (301) 770-7364 shsmithcpa@verizon.net

81 Timberlawn Homeownwer Association c/o Martha Nudel, Communications 5812 Morssrock Drive Rockville MD 20852 (301) 984-3072 marthanudel@gmail.com

82 Town of Garrett Park c/o Elizabeth Henley, Admin and Constituent Services P.O. Box 84, 4600 Waverly Avenue Garrett Park MD 20896 (301) 933-7488 adminelizabeth@garrettparkmd.gov

83 Town of Garrett Park c/o George Martin, Chair Land Use P.O. Box 574, 4600 Waverly Avenue Garrett Park MD 20896 marting@me.com

84 Town of Garrett Park c/o Joanna Welch, Mayor PO Box 84, 4600 Waverly Avenue Garrett Park MD 20896 301-933-7488 mayorjoanna@garrettparkmd.gov

85 Town of Garrett Park c/o Nancy Walz, Chair of Historic Preservation CommitteePO Box 84, 4600 Waverly Avenue Garrett Park MD 20896 301-933-7488 nancywalz@gmail.com

86 Walnut Grove Condominium Inc c/o Doug Anstine, FSR Residential 8701 Georgia Avenue #300 Silver Spring MD 20910 301-495-6644 doug.anstine@fsresidential.com

87 Walnut Grove Condominium Inc c/o Justin Jacocks, Admin Agent 8701 Georgia Avenue Silver Spring MD 20910 (240) 779-4993

88 White Flint Station Condos c/o  Sharon Arthurton, Management Contact 11800 Old Georgetown Road Rockville MD 20847 SArthurton@cmc-management.com

89 Wickford Community Association c/o Jeremy Arnold, Treasurer 5420 Wickford Drive Rockville MD 20852 (301) 881-3821

90 Wisconsin: a Condominium c/o Chris Melson, Management Contact 5250 Cherokee Drive Alexandria VA 22312 cmelson@cfmmanagement.com

91 Wisconsin: a Condominium c/o Gail Shultie, Administrative Agent 5809 Nicholson Lane Rockville MD 20852 management@wisconsincondo.net

92 Wisconsin: a Condominium c/o Marcia  Mednick, Vice President 5809 Nicholson Lane    #305 Rockville MD 20852 (512) 750-7578 mmednick512@gmail.com

Development Team Organization Street City State Zip 

93 Elizabeth C. Rogers Lerch, Early & Brewer, Chtd. 7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 700 Bethesda MD 20814

93 Noah Mehrkam Arcland Property Company LLC 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 250Washington DC 20007
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